TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM631583

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Reassignment of Patents, Trademarks, Patent and

Trademark Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		03/11/2021	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Razberi Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	13755 Hutton Dr., Suite 500		
City:	Farmers Branch		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75234		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86173588	SERVERSWITCH NVR
Serial Number:	86173569	SERVERSWITCH
Registration Number:	3990580	AUTOIP
Registration Number:	3990596	AUTO IP
Registration Number:	3904881	RAZBERI
Serial Number:	87367126	CAMERADEFENSE
Serial Number:	86961382	SERVERSWITCHIQ
Serial Number:	86629849	LOCBERI
Serial Number:	86629992	VYNEWATCH
Serial Number:	87754504	ENDPOINTDEFENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2136207848 Phone:

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com Justine Lu/White & Case LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0773**

900602013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4447592-0006-S216	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu	
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent and Trademark Release (Comerica_Razberi) EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Patent and Trademark Release (Comerica_Razberi) EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Patent and Trademark Release (Comerica_Razberi) EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0774

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, PATENT AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

March 11, 2021

Reference is hereby made to those certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements (the "Agreements"), each dated as of March 27, 2015, executed by Razberi Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 13755 Hutton Dr., Suite 500, Farmers Branch, Texas 75234, in favor of Comerica Bank, as Agent ("Assignee"), whose address is 39200 Six Mile Road, MC 7578, Livonia, Michigan 48152, which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (i) on March 29, 2016, at Reel 5760 Frame 0459, (ii) on March 29, 2016 at Reel 038128 Frame 0732, (iii) on April 13, 2017 at Reel 6034 Frame 0885, (iv) on April 13, 2017 at Reel 042004 Frame 0363 and (v) on April 15, 2019 at Reel 6618 Frame 0356 and pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents and trademarks, including those patents and trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Patents and Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Agreements and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Agreements and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Assignee in and to the Patents and Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page follows]

BN 44718960v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0775 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Patents, Trademarks, Patent and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

COMERICA BANK,

as Agent ("Assignee")

By:_

Name: Keith Nichols

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Patents

PATENT TITLE	Reg. No./ App. No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date
Network Video Recorder System	14,494,201	09/23/2014
Network Video Recorder System	8,922,658	09/30/2011
System and Method for a Security System	15,099,292	04/14/2016

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	File Date / Reg. Date
SERVERSWITCH NVR	86,173,588	01/23/2014
SERVERSWITCH	86,173,569	01/23/2014
AUTO IP	3,990,580	07/05/2011
AUTOIP	3,990,596	07/05/2011
RAZBERI	3,904,881	01/11/2011
CAMERADEFENSE	87,367,126	03/10/2017
SERVERSWITCHIQ	86,961,382	04/01/2016
LOCBERI	86,629,849	05/14/2015
VYNEWATCH	86,629,992	05/14/2015
ENDPOINTDEFENDER	87,754,504	01/14/2018

Exhibit A to
Release and Reassignment of
Patents, Trademarks, Patent and Trademark Applications
(Razberi Technologies, Inc.)

RECORDED: 03/12/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0777